

t  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19626/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2012 in FA No.407/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPENDRA SINGH KAMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Anil kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. B.s. Billoria, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners says that the parties, who are close relatives, are inclined to amicably settle their disputes.

In view of the statement of learned senior counsel, let notice be issued to the respondents.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master

| | (Usha Sharma)  
| | Court Master