

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19626/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2012 in FA No. 407/1982 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

ISHWAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPENDRA SINGH KAMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

I.A.No.4 (Appln. for appointment of Court Receiver)

Date : 14/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sarvendra Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
                                 Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Chitra Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 is not present.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that his clients are willing to settle the matter. Parties are at liberty to negotiate and enter into a settlement. Settlement arrived at, if any, shall be reported to this Court within three weeks.

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day after three weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER