

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 19626 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ISHWAR SINGH & ORS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
PUSHPENDRA SINGH KAMA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsels for the parties submit that the settlement is not possible. The matter will, therefore, have to be heard.

List the matter for final disposal in the month of November, 2016.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the six respondents through registered Post A.D. Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance alongwith Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1. (Counter affidavit included in Paper Books)

It is submitted that M/S Shilpa Singh and Prashant Chaudhary Advocate have filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3-4 and 5 respectively but Counter affidavit has not been filed so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 6 and Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2 only. (Counter affidavit included in paper books)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Advocate
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate
Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR